

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1882/2004

M/S. O.N.G.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI
(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.P.Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.
Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
List thereafter.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master