

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2004

M/S. O.N.G.C. LTD.
Appellant (s)

App

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI
Respondent (s)

Res

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 854 OF 2005

M/S. OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
Appellant (s)

App

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS), MUMBAI
Respondent (s)

Date: 24/08/2006 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Shiv P. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajkumar Tanwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the

Dalveer Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Bhandari.

The impugned judgment is set aside and the appeals are allowed in
terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)